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2023 SA School Sports Competition

Detailed Results

Oaklands Park

7.0.6.8

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

17 - 19 Years Girls

Elizabeth Rutherford (2006) -- Glenunga International High Sc 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.0 24.00 52.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 78.30  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 102.10  Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 129.60  Forward Double Somersault

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 17.10 146.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 173.10  Reverse Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 196.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16 Years Girls

Alexandria Sando (2007) -- Brighton Secondary School 1

403B 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0   22.5 47.25 47.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5   25.0 40.00 87.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0   21.0 37.80 125.05  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.5 8.0   22.0 44.00 169.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 215.25  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   13.0 39.00 254.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 40.25 294.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 328.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ashleigh Slobedman (2007) -- St Johns Grammar 2

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 55.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 76.80  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 98.25  Inward Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 127.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 21.85 149.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 169.80  Reverse Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 34.10 203.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Mason (2007) -- Scotch College 3

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 44.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 67.10  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 88.10  Inward Dive

105C 3 2.2 2.5 1.0 3.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 13.20 101.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   11.0 20.90 122.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.5   5.0 10.00 132.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 159.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16 Years Girls

Emily Hunt (2007) -- Concordia College 4

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.5   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 33.30  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 55.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 77.30  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 97.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 115.30  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 135.30  Reverse Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 156.90  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 2 / 4 1:15 PM,  Friday, 3 March 2023

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15 Years Girls

Mietta Brookman (2008) -- Open Access College 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 63.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 29.45 92.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 44.10 136.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 180.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 216.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 44.55 261.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Madeleine Regter (2008) -- Charles campbell college 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 58.35  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 90.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 123.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 26.40 150.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 184.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 31.00 215.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

Eve Williams (2008) -- Concordia College 3

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 49.50  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 68.35  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 96.35  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 122.75  Forward Double Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 148.35  Reverse Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 178.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zara Hale (2008) -- St Mary`s College 4

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 52.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 81.35  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 107.75  Inward Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 136.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 161.05  Reverse Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 15.75 176.80  Back Somersault

Charli Flower (2008) -- Immanuel College 5

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 47.35  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 71.65  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 20.80 92.45  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 111.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5   12.5 18.75 130.40  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 152.00  Reverse Somersault

14 Years Girls



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chloe Sim (2009) -- Walford Anglican School 1

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 59.10  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 97.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 131.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 163.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 37.05 200.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily Kwiatkowski (2009) -- Woodcroft College / Woodcroft College 2

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 40.60  Inward Dive

202B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 63.80  Back Somersault

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 86.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 110.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 133.50  Reverse Dive

Lara Weise (2009) -- Walford Anglican School 3

101A 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5   11.5 16.10 16.10  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 41.60  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 57.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 20.30 78.10  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 97.00  Forward Somersault

5111A 1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 97.00 1Forward Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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13 Years Girls

Cacey Brink (2010) -- Urrbrae 1

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 52.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 78.40  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 113.60  Forward Double Somersault

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 139.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Isobel Fitzgerald (2010) -- Mercedes College 2

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 43.85  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.0 6.0 3.5   15.0 21.00 64.85  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.5   15.0 24.00 88.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 112.85  Back Somersault

Emily Walsh (2010) -- Cornerstone College 3

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 41.65  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 66.15  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 89.25  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 110.25  Back Somersault

Stella Battilana (2010) -- Sacred Heart Champagnat 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 37.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 57.15  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 82.35  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 102.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ruby Benson (2010) -- St Michaels College 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 44.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 66.05  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.0   3.5 5.25 71.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 90.80  Back Somersault
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13 Years Girls

Lily Launay (2010) -- Scotch College 6

101A 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 40.15  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 4.0   6.5 9.10 49.25  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 65.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 82.95  Forward Somersault

Rosie Hastwell (2010) -- Sacred Heart Champagnat (withdrew) 7

101A 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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